TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco Finance LLC		106/26/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Source Electronics Corp.	
Street Address:	26 Clinton Drive	
City:	Hollis	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03049	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2340569	SOURCE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)899-0366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig LLP

Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111796.010100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard E. Silverman
Signature:	/Howard E. Silverman/
Date:	06/30/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0187

900110204

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release_of_Trademark_Security_Interest#page1.tif source=Release_of_Trademark_Security_Interest#page2.tif

source=Release_of_Trademark_Security_Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0188

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This instrument is executed effective as of the 26th day of June 2008 by Ableco Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 299 Park Avenue, 22nd Floor, New York, New York 10028 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, on March 20, 2001, Source Electronics Corp., a New Hampshire corporation ("Grantor"), granted a security interest to Assignee in the trademark identified in Exhibit A, (the "Marks"), such security interest having been recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 2001;

WHEREAS, in consideration of the full and final satisfaction by Grantor of the obligations in the agreement creating the security interest, Assignee desires to terminate and release, without recourse or any representation or warranty of any kind or nature, whether express or implied, its security interest in the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignee does hereby release and discharge, without recourse or any representation or warranty of any kind or nature, whether express or implied, except as expressly set forth in the following paragraph, the continuing security interest in all the trademark registrations and applications at any time owned by Grantor, including the Marks, as well as all renewals and foreign equivalents thereof, and the goodwill represented thereby and associated therewith.

Assignee hereby represents that it has the authority to grant the releases and discharges set forth herein without the joinder of any other party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this instrument as of the date first written above.

ABLECO FINANCE LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

STATE OF New York
COUNTY OF New York

On this 26 day of June 2008, before me personally appeared Daniel (16)+, having the title President of Ableco Finance LLC, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same, on behalf of said company, for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal this 26 day of June 2008.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Acg. 21, 2010 (Seal)

SHARA L. COOPER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01CO6151527 QUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY

Commission Expires August 21, 2010

EXHIBIT A

Registered Trademark	Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
Source Electronics Corporation	Source Electronics Corporation	U.S.	2,340,569	April 11, 2000

Page 3 of 3 Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 06/30/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0191